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We appreciate the editor's time and effort in handling our submission! We have revised our manuscript according to the suggestions listed below.

Please address also the following technical editorial items:
1) Figure(s) [2]     Please use 'min' for unit 'minute'. ('m' denotes 'meter'.)

Done.

2) Figure(s) [18]     Please delete the background scale grid or lines.

Done.

Manuscript title:
1) We prefer the spelled-out form of a facility or apparatus name in the manuscript title (not the acronym itself), and we prefer not to place parts of the title in parentheses. However, the present, compact form of the title seems to require both. Have you considered a descriptive form of the title that would contain the spelled-out form as a subtitle, but not the acronym itself?

We changed the title to be "Lifetimes and Branching Ratios Apparatus".
The acronym "LIBRA" is defined in the abstract and in its initial mention in the main text.
Alternatively, we could use something more descriptive like:
"Development of the Lifetimes and Branching Ratios Apparatus"
"Lifetimes and Branching Ratios Apparatus: Design and Performance"
"Design and Performance Test of the Lifetimes and Branching Ratios Apparatus for Proton-Unbound Nuclear States"

Notation:
1) Please use TeX macros for characters from national alphabets, such as for names in the Bibliography. (Do not use characters from extended character sets. The corresponding file attributes don't transmit intact between file systems, including to the manuscript submission server.)

We have verified that no extended characters are used.

2) Please use "$\approx$" (not "$\sim$") to denote numerical proximity. Please adjust the notation throughout the manuscript.

Done.

Manuscript text (.tex source file):
1) Please ensure that the revised manuscript source file is free from "decorations" such as highlighting of changes made in the text. As useful as such annotations are, for the referee and also the editor, they will interfere with a smooth production process.  (It is usually better to send a marked manuscript as a separate pdf file, as part of the response to the referee.)

We used \textcolor{darkred} to highlight the changes made in response to the review comments. We have removed all those annotations from the .tex source file.
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We'll share this information with editors and reviewers and form a Data Availability Statement.

Description*

All raw data corresponding to the findings in this manuscript are available from the authors upon reasonable request.

Authors are strongly encouraged to share relevant research data by depositing them in open data repositories making them Findable,
Accessible, Interoperable, and Reusable (FAIR).

Data availability will not impact the decision to accept an article.
Will this data be publicly available (e.g., in a public repository)?*
® ves

O No

o N/A - the data needed to verify or replicate the results is included in the article in a way that is Interoperable and Reusable (e.g., tabular
data). Please note that data represented in graphs do not meet this criterion.

A reference will be required if your article is accepted for publication. More information on data citation can be found in the author guidelines.

Reference number (if available)

Please provide the DOI or URL, if available, for use during the peer review process.

DOI or URL

If an embargo applies, please enter the approximate date the data will be made openly available.

Date Available
[ (e.g. 01Jan2025)
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Will this data be publicly available (e.g., in a public repository)?*

O Yes

® No

o N/A - the data needed to verify or replicate the results is included in the article in a way that is Interoperable and Reusable (e.g., tabular
data). Please note that data represented in graphs do not meet this criterion.

As per our data availability policy, all data must be made privately available upon reasonable request, provided it is not sensitive
data that cannot be shared.

Please identify why the data will not be made openly available.

o Technically/Cost prohi re: are not publicly available upon publication because it is not technically feasible and/or the cost of
preparing, depositing, and hosting the data would be prohibitive within the terms of this research project.

O sensitive personal information: are not publicly available upon publication because they contain sensitive personal information.

O sensitive commercial information: are not publicly available upon publication because they contain commercially sensitive
information.

o Legal restrictions: are not publicly available upon publication because of legal restrictions preventing unrestricted public distribution.

O pata owned by a third party: are not publicly available upon publication because they are owned by a third party and the terms of
use prevent public distribution.

O other

As per our data availability policy, all data must be made available upon
reasonable request, provided it is not sensitive data that cannot be shared.




